## OF PUBLICATION

## September 13, 2024

The City of Brampton

Tender File No.: 20-5496

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Park

block 75, at Jura Cres And Amrik Drive

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 10,

2024

Date certi cate signed: September 10, 2024

Name of owner: 2185715 Ontario Inc.

Address for service: 2185715 Ontario Inc. (C/O Royal Pine Homes). . 3550

Langsta Road, Suite 200 Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 9G3

Name of contractor: Alpine Landscape Group

Address for service: 33 Simpson Road, Bolton, Ontario L7E 2R6

Name of payment certi er: Strybos Barron King Ltd.

Address: 5770 Hurontario Street, Suite 320 Mississauga, Ontario L5R 3G5

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: May eld & McVean

Drive, Brampton, Ontario CO8E17.011 & 21T-18003B

Publication date: September 13, 2024

Form ID: F9-97340

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97340</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice